## Item Number 6b Supporting Document 4 Transmittal of Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0023

March 5, 2020





## San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

January 13, 2020

In reply refer to / attn: 215918:CKomeylyan

Ms. Sylvia Golden Country Creek LLC 15141 Old Highway 80 El Cajon, CA 92021

Subject: Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0023, An Order Rescinding Order No.

95-04

Ms. Golden:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0023 (Tentative Order), An Order Rescinding Order No. 95-04, *Waste Discharge Requirements for Linda and Bruce Birch, Country Creek RV Resort, San Diego County* (Order No. 95-04) at its regularly scheduled meeting on March 5, 2020. The Tentative Order, if adopted, will rescind Order No. 95-04.

A copy of the Tentative Order is available for public review on our website at:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_decisions/tentative\_orders/

The March 5, 2020 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM at the following location:

## CITY OF TEMECULA'S CONFERENCE CENTER/COUNCIL CHAMBERS 41000 Main Street, Temecula, California 92590.

Please review the Tentative Order and provide any written comments at your earliest convenience but no later than **5:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 13, 2020**. Comments must be submitted via email to <a href="mailto:sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov">sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov</a> in text searchable Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format. Written material submitted after the deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board for consideration. Additionally, the San Diego Water Board will not accept written material on the day of the meeting.



In the subject line of any response, please include the reference **215918:CKomeylyan**. Please contact Ms. Sherrie Komeylyan by phone at (619) 521-3366, or by email at <a href="mailto:Chehreh.Komeylyan@waterboards.ca.gov">Chehreh.Komeylyan@waterboards.ca.gov</a> if you have any questions or comments.

Respectfully,

Kelly Dorsey, P.G., Chief

Site Restoration and Groundwater Protection Branch

KD:cgh:rnm:ck

Enclosures: Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0023

Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period

Tech Staff Info & Use

Reg. Measure ID: 142523

Place ID: 215918 Party ID: 523400 Order No.: 95-04